
'l.fffiHR"Cf)"R/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~afnt~/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~mxl~ ~af~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
~ ~ ~afUT Wf/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.'mfor ~ 3f:FaruT 1l'l.fl1T-:8fciGIQ/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
R!~<Fictg;V4/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ ~./Ph. No.0471 - 256So69/2565726). 

f-PffaGI ~ 'IDi IDA!INOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 05.07.2024 

'l.fmf ~ ~ Clft JfR ~ ~;1R!ngct m ~ ~ {-~ ~ J.ll1~1~1 ~ ([{ frifciGl\t "fTlffiffi Clft "GJRfi ~I On behalf of the Pfesident of {rn:lia, 
online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

w-. ~. fcrcRurtDescription ~/Details 
Sl. (1) 
No. 
1. "CPflt Q5T ~ITitJe of work cft.mnft. q"J\?tt<!{ifil c)) cft3fmfr c:f.1 ~ cftJimfr c:f. 2 ~ R~lcfi ;R ~ (!~'Qtfi~ ¢:wfq:iT cw 

270 kVAR Qc71Qlflfi'l ~ <t ~I Replaaement of rnd APfC panel with new 270-kVAR 
APFC panel in VRC No. 1 & VRC No. 2 substations at VRC, VSSC. 

2. ~-~~~.IE-Tender Notice fclq~q~oill;~q14\lft/{o3t26/2024-25 ~ 05.07.2024 
No. VSSC/CMG/E03/26/2024-.25 Dated 05.07.2{)24 

3. f.ifcl:m "ir eft~ J1'jAIFlct "ffiTRf/ <18.23 "ffi(9/lakhs 
Estimate cost put to tender 

4. q')flf1Ff~Clftfc@r 3 (cftc:r I Three)~ I months 
Period of completion 

5. ~ \illlT ~ l~~l-151) <36,460.00 
Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

.SI\$"1~1-5 ~ cp't ~ I Period for ~ ~~<fHOI I Bid clarifications: ~,3ft Clft mK1 I Receipt of ~Jil em ~ I Opening 
downloading: ~ 06.07.2024, 10.00 ~ 07.07.2024, 9.00 ~lhrs. tenders: ~ 22.07.2024 of tenders:~ 24.07.2024 
~/hrs. ~/to ~ 16.07.2024, 23.00 ~/to ~ 17.07.2024,12.00 cm23.00 ~/hrs. <PT 15.00 ~/hrs. 
~/hrs. ~lhrs. 



2. ~-q'l.WT~~~'l;JT~ I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tencjering:-
~~ em ~;I'R!Mre ~m1 em WI (f)~ Wrr I The agency shall fl.) Ifill the following GOnditions:-

w. ~. 
Sl. No. 

'Q'Ia . 

I 
Note: 

iSftlb. 

trR"<t? I Eligibility Criteria 

. ~ ~ $1 Jffcn:r ~ if>~ ~1 
~ ~ m~ tmffl 'W(i crm if> ~ ~ 
\3fttrf{£lc11'j:ar~ m em ~~ ~ ~ wr 
fcfxrr ~ "ttT~~ I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. ?ftq -w:lR m. ~ ~ ~ ~llll'Cf J~ 
'ffi1Rl ~ 40% ~ (f)'tJ q ~/Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (liT/or) 
ii. eft ~ ~. 1Wm ~ '$t ffi1TCf ~ 
'ffiTR1 ~ 60%~ Wll q mtrwo similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(QT/or) 
iii. ~ ~ Cfn'l:f, mctt 'ffi'Rf ~ ~ ~ 
80% ~ Wll q mlone similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

v;nur I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
('~~~f<mrr~ITobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) ~om 'l.«f ~ ~ 
mft'!c:t>'Rt ~RT ~ wmn ~lliUI'Q;f ~ 
'QlTIIURf ~I 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) ~ w~ g'RT vrrfi m qft ~ 
~ ~ m~ t),g)~ ~&IIOIQ;f ("ffio 
ma~ ~ 'l.ft ~"il'ell@~ 1 

Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

i. ~ Cf5l"tf ~ ~ ~ '1.Rf1 -q fcl<;ljdlc:t>~OI 7JT ~ ~ ~~ c); ~ ~ 

*'oq>kll 
Similar works shall mean electrification of building OR nature of work similar to 
the title of work. 

ii. ~ 1'f'Q' · · "c:t>T ~. Cfr«11W:P ~ · 7% mmxur ~ ~ 
~ ~ crc!1:lR 'ffiTI(i ~ ('fq) m \;I"Rl ~. ~ TfUR1 ~ ~ ~ $T ~ ~ 
~~ ~~dlct>~UI Cfft ~~(l'"q)$T~1 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. '\j'q-'CP'm ~ lfiljCf\1 '\3"W1 ~ ~ -q Cf5rof8:ffi cmtT 'Qffi'Jlfli("£1 i CfH ~ ~ "Q)rq ;:ffll' WTI I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

~afUT 'ffi11 I Applicable only 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ Cf?.IT m=a I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ ci\JI"rCfHOI ~ ~ 1 Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~/c. ~WI: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
Oll<:'ft(f)Cif ~ -qrn ~<:IT~~~ 00 
untf ~ q7f Cf~ Wlft (cr<!_crk!Ji 250 kW) ~ ~~ 
~ tifck(ICbl'< \11~~'"*1 ~~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 250 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

'C.f ~ tifcl~l¢1'< ~ qft 
~JOOJifUICi md" I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. f.1fcmr ~ -rr qGflcp C1 Cf~ f.1fcmr ~ ~ cpr 'JfRfR ~ ~ ~~I ~\jl 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO <:IT www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO ~csH'ii~C: ~ ISI\3'idl15 M \5fT ~ 
~I fclWffi 46fiCbxDI qft~ \34g4Ci 8csHMC: -ff~~~l ~-~~~~~~~ 
~~ RJfl:leiS em~~~ 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ~'«1~~~.,. q;1 ISI\3'id'IIS ~ m;r ~ ~Rl~l¢1-< em~ 'WTR it "QT;f ~ m ~~ RRl~l¢1-< 
IDXT ~ ~ 'TfQ" ~~1~\ll crcqmcr fij'l-fllT &RT ~c<:JifLICi ~~I ~ -qp:rr 1l<TI fcp ~ Ji1Cl~!l¢C11 
em'IXf~m~crr~~em~fcl?'<n~l 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) f.ifcrnJ{f ~ mtr \34~ ~ 1 it fcl~l?t~ ~ ~ fffiz "CSf!rAT \ll11T xffi<T. 1WT ~ \lfl1T 1 mcm:r \lfl1T 
~I~~. cft~~~~-81. ~. l?i'<"Cl1C1t;!'<JOOI- 695 022 ~;m:T"Q"'("~ Jij~Ci ~&:muntf 
~~(<:IT)~ Jij~Ci ~ &RT ~ ~ 1l'Rtt ~ ~ -ff \ll11T ~~I "CSf!rAT \ll11T ~. 
f.1fcrn mt(f ~ qft ~ fdf?:r ~ 180 ~ (fq) ~ mrtt 1 ~ ~. ~~~it tRt ~~err 
f.ifcrnJff q;l ~ ~ ~ 'i¢ <{1¢'< 01 fcl:5<n ~ JtR ~ Rfcl ~I¢ 1-<l. ~ fffir ~ ctt CfflRft 
fij'l-fllT &RT ~ I ~ 8 ~'ff.iCb ~ it qft um:Ml I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders . In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 

b)~ "ffiTTCf I~ it~ Cf5T zycrr ¢'<~Cl l 8 ~SOJ~~~SOJ{ ~ q;) ~SOJ~~~SOJ{ ~ \jfrtfR ~I 
~ ~ q\Jftcp'(DI ~SOJIDI4?1 <:IT ~ ~ ~ (~~) I ~ 'QCt m ~ -csfJi 
{Wcfi~)fCb<:R -csfri I ~ ~ ~ ~ ~~) I ~·~~LR 'QCt ~ ~~~11\1!1 <:IT 
~JOOI~~~SOJ{~&:m~cm{ J.Plf.iCbrq&:muntf cj\JI)Cf)'(DI ~SOJIDI4?1 ~CfR"11"~1 ~I 
UJOOI I 01 4?1 ~ qft f.irrC1" fdRr I~ ~ f.irrC1" fdftT (fq) ~~~~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. \34g4Ci ~ 1 -rt fclRI?t~ ~ fdf?:r JfR ~ "Q"'<" \jq -u-t!R, f.:mfur 'QCt ~afUT -u-'l-fllT - ~. 
cft~~~~-81. Tim~ Cf)I!Jf\1!1 it Rfcl~IQ M ~I 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

7. a) ~ cpf ~ ~~. f.ifcrG:r ~ qft frl<:ffi fdftf ~ ~em m \Rffi ~. \jq ~!Wf. ~ "QCt 
3f¥afUT 1r~ -~. 4ltHltNHfi, ~ ~ Cf51<:Jfe!<:J if. ~ (lCP if~. ~I m 1:lR:c em~ 
~. ~ M \JfRT ~~ ~ ~ ~ "$t frl<:ffi fMtf ~~em m \Rffi ~ ~£J ~ 
IDL(f ~qft ~%err~ em mmt cfR 'CR ~ fcpm ~~ 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

b) f.ifcrG:r "ffiTRf~ if we <PT ~ Cfl'<qctl8 QJOOJQ>aQJOOJ{ -qf1if em QJOOJQ>aQJOOJ{ ~ -mwx ~ 1 
~~ cjGfl¢'(01 ~JOOIIOIQ::l "lTI cjGfl¢xOI ~JOOIIOIQ::l \.PR-Qxr 5~) if ~<11"j'81x 31"j~JOOJif01<1 ~md 
~ ~ ~~ \344'ct<1 ~~~J0011014::l qft m -rod \jq 1r!Wf. ~ "QCt 3f¥afUT ~~-~. 
4l Q'8 Q'8 :ill, ~. ffi'<i Cl 'i<19)'<JOOI ~ ¢Ill feJ<:J if ~ ~ "$t frl<:ffi ~ em C'f~ Wf!r 'CR "lTI ~ ~ 
~ ~ if1lt I ~ f.ifcrG:r ~ "$t frl<:ffi fdftf em~ Wf!r 'CR "lTI \Rffi ~ m md mt<1" ~ ~ 
%err mmr cfR 'CR f.ifcrG:r marq em~ fcpm ~ 1 

The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ "$t ~ fdftf em Wcre ~£J ~ ~ Cf5'<qcll8 ~fcl~ICf)l-<'i cp'T (1¢;flcp1 "QCt CllfOI~Cf) 
~ M umMt I ('fcp;f)Cf>1 "QCt CllfOI~Cfl GfRft R ~ 'CR 3W). ~~ail I l{<.Yi1.iCf)"l ~~I 
<1¢ ;fl c51 "QCi Cl I f01 ~ Cf) GfRft ~ ~<.Yi1 i Cf)'"1 ~ <fR"R. ~ fcl ~I Cf) I x ID'<T ~ ~ 1T"Q ~'«11 a'!ff "Cf5l ~ ~ 
~ ~arcrr fcl?m ~ 1 ~ -qn:rr Tim fcP" em{~~~ em 1FT~ CfRCft err cw ~ "iRUT ~ 
31~¢1'< CR eft umMt JfR-~~em -wTr "$t mw-m ~ ~ ~ fcP"trr ~ 1 ~ ~. ~ 
fMtf (~ f.iRl~l¢1-<'i em~~ eft~) em ~ ~. Wcre ~ f.iRl~ICfll{). "$t R ~ \!lT 
~arcrr c=r~ <1¢.-TI¢1 ~<.Yi1iCf)'"1 ~em-A~~~ JfR-~ ~~ ~ ~ -wTr "$t ~ 
"$t~l 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m 'tifcl~ICf51x "$t ~-~em f.it£11~'"1 TfRtt if 4~ClRf<1 fcpm ~I qm:f 1FT~ 'CR, ~ 
warr urm if qfxqRf<"l fcl?m ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ ~~we~~ if. ~crffi -q;r 1 "Cf)f!f ~ 
"$t mtt<r ~ gt=r ~. f.ifcrG:r 'CR ~ TTt ~ "ffi1lC1 "$t 2% ~ 'CR ~ ~19:1,~'"1 TTRtt mwr "$t 
~%1 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



10. ~ PJru~l¢1'{, PJf21~1Q ~ ~ ~ ~. ~ PJa~ICf' , ~QA\Jll I "Q"tiR, ~QA\S1 I \3ll "Q"£.f"R", 
~QSOJ\11-tiru~IQ/~GftPf~x-~ I ~GftPf~'{-~ I ~IJ!lfrl~'{-~ I~-~ ctft ~ ~ i)? 
-m2i. ~Cf)T~eJUT~' ~~arr~i)? ~. tiru~'Cf) '{l. ~~~i)? ~~Fcffiq? ~c#r. 
~afT Cf5'RuiT ~. ~ i)? ~ ~ ctft ~ ;ffl1' ~I d"~. ~afT r:~l"ql'{ i)? ~. ~-~ 
tR ~ tmtarr ctft ~I ~it~ ~ C'fZfT ~ ~ ~ ~ Wffi CIWf c#r 311CI~~Cf' 
31'jS:i'l ~'1 JfR 'CfRJ W1<f ~ i)? ~ ~eft~ I 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. tm i)? ~ ctft 3iR ~ ~ ~ ¢\{qCII~I ~ ~ m ~3RT f.ifcm c#r ~ 
~ ~ GIT'Cll "1"@ ~ JfR ~ CPRUT ~ ~ ~ <1T mt<f ~~ f.ifcRJ-3IT em~~ Cf>T ~ 
~~~ ~~ PJru~1Q urr~~em~"i"@<P«fimm~w~ Ptru~l¢1'{ rim ~~Jcii<& we 
eft 11{ ~. 31 '«ft Cb I'{ CfR" eft \JffiMt I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. tm i)? ~ ctft 3iR ~ f.ifcm =«ftCf' IX CbxqCI 1 trnrr~ Q5'Ttf ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Cl?T<f atf it 
4~ctcf'11 m Q5'Ttf ctft 'llBIT it Cf»ft cpr ~ ~ ~ ~ d"trr PJru~'<f)'x ~~~it cpT{ ~ ~ "1"@ 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. tmi)?~ctft 3ffi"~f.ifctm~ Cf''{qCII~I ~~em~~~m~~ ~ 
em~~ Cf)T ~ ~ ~ d"trr PJru~l¢1'{ em~~~ tR m cm<:f ~ mrrr 1 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. f.ifcm i)? ~~it ~af m ~af ~ ~ ~ ~ '4'af-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ -3fR 3¢~1\{ ~ '4'af
~ ~ ctft Cf)'l~l~l ctft ~~rim~ ctft ~ ~ 31~¢1'{ CfR" eft~ I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. f.ifcm ~ <f)'{qCII~ I ~ mct)R rim~-~ tR 'Giffi ctft \JllqCIIef1 ~ i)? ~ ~ 
emm~~cpr~~~l 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

17. PI~~~. Jq$fu ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ q;+:f-~-q;+:j'12o ~ (fq; m;q 
Qllft 1 ~ q;){ PI fcl~ 1q;F< m;q \mfRr ~ ~ ~ 1ffifTCf ~ 'ffirr ~ m PI fcl~1 ~ ~ 'l;cf 
mwrr ~ ~ q ~q tR <P'«<T ~ uiT fct'J.fTlT, ~Hq; I 't q;) 't<ft q; l't ~ ~ oT ff 't q; I 't fa';rr ~ 
~ trr ~ '4"'t' q;){ tJ&rQTO ~ fa';rr (iJ"ti"R'T \iTliT ~ ~ so % <~ Q Rt~lo) q;y ~ 
'ffffR q;y ~ ngm ~I 3f111, PI ~~lq; l't q;) ~ ~ g'1Pf~~l ~ 1-fTlT M ~ ~~eft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

1s. ~ 'QX f.1ufrr ~ 'QX, m ~Fcl ~ICl? 1'{1· ~ mq 'QCP cpm fcpm ~ 1 

On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. ~fcl~ICf?I{'[RT~'CR*~CfR". ~. \3lllffiqj, Wfl'CfR", Wi~~~~~l 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. d Cf? ;oft Cbl ~ ~ mq :ill Gft Q'tl e) q Q'tl\Jfl Q'tl e) !:l A I 01 4::tT¢'hrfd'<lt mwr <P't '\lfRt ~I 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~~ 
3tf t;I1ITc;r 1 'tfl Q JOt tl-<8 Fck; ni 

Deputy Head I CMD-Contracts 



d<f);flq;')_q I fUI~<f) mat~ m~ PI M Riffila <H~ lair~~ qft Tit IDa JJli@ qft \i!l"Q", ~ ~ 
m lR PI~ G 1 <f) 1 ~,. q;) \31 t<fl cpa fcl;1:rr 'UJTglJTI 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. qcf;~~~m~~~&m~~Tf'Qm~l 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~~~m~mmm~&m~~T['Q~ I'IAIDI4~ 1 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. "QT;RIT~~~m~cr~~ 4~AIDI<PT'CPT<f~cpr G'&li~Gft m 1 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. ~ ~ &ffi ~ "CPT<TI ~ wrrffl1 UAIDI4?l e)~CN"l (Wcr lR Cf5lCT 1J1TI ~) I'IAIDI4;fi ~ ~ QR 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~~ ~ 2>¢GI·?i ~ e!l~~·*l cp't '~'~fa I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~ d"~ ~~ cj\JftCf?\1:01 ~ cp't '~'~fa ('ffill ~)I 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~cp't~g~~-1 ~JFFJR~t!R~~~\3fct1~d ~~~~ 
ciTxR~"CPT<TI"il~cp't~ l'!fdcil<&df ~~~~~CPTZifcp't~ (liN~. {53)1 
A fist of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion , extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. t-1 rt;:r~~ I PAN /TAN details. 

9. 'cii"Q'FIT 'UJlJT ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. afR~$'Qf.icp't '(C'4~'@ I Company Profile with details. 

11. 'lftQ*le1 cjGftcfHOI UAIDI4?l /GST registration certificate. 

12. ~fd~CRI ~Tcr<:ftmmill I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

~(:t4q:uf;flc /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~<PT~'G'~ ~~~ QAQ*lQA{ I'IAIDI4~. ~~cp'tf.i<mtafq~w:f<l'Cf?Tm\RRl~. \jq 

~tJR. f.:rnfuT ~ 3f¥afUT 'Q''l-WT- ~. ~ -mxr~ ~ar ~. ¥f, ~ -Qt . .:it., fd'6cFid~'I:A -
695022, Wffi ~ ct?I<:Jf~<:J 'il ~m ~ ~ m ~ -QR:c &m ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ cp't f.1<m 
fMq ~ ~ 'Cf?T m \TIR1 ~ ~~ ~ <PT mt -ma mrcr ~ cp't ~ %. en~ 'Cf?T ~ c9R lR 
~ 'FcPm \jffQllT 1 Original document of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram - 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and t ime of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 




